

*Court of the Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court (E.C. Act.),*

*Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**Special -09 of 2020 (R-)**

*CNR NO-WBDD01-000090-2020*

*Sri Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra(JO Code-WB00902)*

**Order No-07**

**20-07-2021**

No step has been taken by the both parties.

Case is adjourned today considering the Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Charge Sheet is already been submitted by the I.O. u/s-135 (i)(a) of Electricity Act.2003. Seen the CS and it is accepted.

Prima facie case u/s- 135 (1)(a) of Electricity Act-2003 is apparent and **cognizance** is taken for commission of offence u/s- 135(i)(a) of Electricity Act-2003 against the accused person.

Fix- **22-12-2021** for appearance and copy .

D/c by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), D/D at Balurghat.