

*In the Court of the Add. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

Special Case No. –09 /2020 (R-)

CNRNO-WBDD01-000090-2020

Present: Shri Nachiketa Bera ((JO CodeWB00853)

Order No 15

18-02-2025

Today is fixed for evidence. Learned P.P in-charge is found present. The sole accused on Court bail is absent by filing a petition and prays for representation u/s. 317 of Cr. P.C. No witness is present today.

One mail has been received from I.C. Kushmandi P.S. with a prayer for time for examination of the Witness AS.I. Parimal Saha who is presently posted at Kushmand P.S. Perused the same. Considered and prayer is allowed.

I.C. Kushmandi P.S. is hereby directed to produced the witness ASI Parimal Saha on the date fixed positively I.d. necessary order will be passed.

To 01.04.2025 for evidence of I.O. ASI **Parimal Saha** Issue summons accordingly.

Let a copy of this order along with the summons be sent to the I.C., Kushmandi P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.