

*In the Court of the Add. Dist. and Sess. Judge, Special Court  
(E.C. Act.), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.*

**Special Case No. –09 /2020 (R-)**

*CNR NO-WBDD01-000090-2020*

***Present: Smt. Sharanya Sen Prasad, ((JO Code WB00690) in-charge.***

**Order No-18**

**10-11-2025**

P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence. Ld. P.P. files hazira. The sole accused on Court bail is absent by filing a petition and prays for representation u/s.317of Cr. P.C. which is considered and allowed. No witness is present today. The case is re-fixed for evidence.

Fix- 13-03-2026 for evidence of I.O. Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

ADJ-II, in-ch. of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (Elec. Act), Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.